

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2007

CC 2149/2007

(From the final judgement and order dated 04/09/2006 in WP No. 2193/2005 of
The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

UFM SRI RAGHUVVEER G PAI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PANDURANG PAI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

With I.A.1 (C/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

Date: 23/03/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.S. BEDI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Devatatt Kamat, Adv.

Mr. Hrishikesh Baruah, Adv.

Mr. Rauf Rahim, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice on the application for condonation of delay as well as on the Special Leave Petition.

In the meantime, no further action shall be taken on the report of the Commissioner, if submitted.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)

Court Master

(Vijay Dhawan)

Court Master