

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5971/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 04/09/2006 in WP No.2193/2005
of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

UFM SRI RAGHUVVEER G PAI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PANDURANG PAI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and prayer for interim
relief and office report)

Date: 17/01/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Priyanka Telang,adv.

Mr. Rauf Rahim,Adv.(NP)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner states
that she has been instructed to withdraw the special
leave petition.

In view of the statement of the learned
counsel, the special leave petition is dismissed as
withdrawn.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
COURT MASTER

[PHOOLAN WATI ARORA]
COURT MASTER